		N	I. M. Oil Con		1	16X	
Form 3160-3 (July 1992)		STATES	811 S 15 ANTERIA, NM 8	DEMIT IN ICA DEMIT IN ICA ICANES, ICA ICANES, ICA	ATE* FORM APPE on OMB NO. 10 Expires: Februa	04-0136	
	DEPARTMENT O				5. LEASE DESIGNATION AN		
		NM - 56427 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME					
APPLIC	ATION FOR PER	MIT TO DRI	LL OR DEEPE	EN	0. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OF		
1a. TYPE OF WORK]		7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAM	E	
b. TYPE OF WELL						22952	
					8. FARM OR LEASE NAME,		
2. NAME OF OPERATOR Nearburg Producing Company 15742					Neptune 30 Fed	leral #1	
Nearburg Producing		9. API WELL NO. 31-1/5-	31136				
	t, Building 2, Suite 120, ∷	Midland, Texas 7	9705 (915) 686-823	5	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR	WILDCAT	
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report	Turkey Track; Morrow, M	iorth (Gas) 86500					
At surface 1,650' FNL		It, E		RECEIVED		AND SURVEY OR AREA	
At proposed prod. zone	L	HI L	0	CD - ARTESIA		Section 30, T18S, R29E	
	DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TO	WN OR POST OFFICE*			12. COUNTY OR PARISH	12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE	
	of Loco Hills, New Mexic				Eddy	New Mexico	
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPO			16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEA		D. OF ACRES ASSIGNED		
LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LIN (Also to nearest drig. unit line	IE, FT	660'	288.56		288.56		
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPO	SED LOCATION*		19. PROPOSED DEPTH	POSED DEPTH 20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS			
TO NEAREST WELL, DRIL OR APPLIED FOR, ON THI		660'	11,500'		Rotary		
21. ELEVATIONS (Show wheth	ner DF, RT, GR, etc.)		1999 AL & 1997 AL & 1997	N 20 YETO PERM		22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*	
3,495' GR					03/01/98		
23.		PROPOSED CAS	SING AND CEMENTING	PROGRAM			
SIZE OF HOLE	GRADE, SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FC					
17-1/2	13-3/8 J-55	48#	350		500 sacks 1500 sacks		
12-1/4"	8-5/8 J-55 5-1/2 N-80	32# 17# & 20#	300 t 11,5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1000 sacks		
7-7/8	5-1/2 N-60	1/# 0.20#	<u> </u>		Į.	hat ID-1	
Propose to drill the run and casing set if production.	e well to sufficient depth the evaluation is positive	to evaluate the M e. Perforate, test	lorrow formation. Af and stimulate as ne	ter reaching TD, cessary to estat	logs will be blish	3-13-98 IX boc	
Acreage dedicatio	GENERAL	IL SUBJECT . REQUI REN STIPUL ATIO D	IENTS AND	· • • • • • •			
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCI deepen directionally, give 24.	RIBE PROGRAM: If proposal pertinent data on subsurface		ta on present productive red and true vertical dep rLE Manager of Drill			sal is to drill or -98	
(This space for Federal	or State office use)	/					
	, 0	/		F			
						erations thereon	
Application approval does r CONDITIONS OF APPRO	not warrant or certify that the applic VAL, IF ANY:	ant holds legal or equitat	ne due to those rights in the s	uujou iease wiikii Wol	uld entitle the applicant to conduct op		
			·		S		
		- 	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	M, MINERAL	∞© date <u>♡</u>	. 5 J	
APPROVED BY DATE							

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

SUN ACE USE AND OPERATIONS PLAN FOR DRILLING, COMPLETION, AND PRODUCING NEPTUNE 30 FEDERAL #1 EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

LOCATED

8 miles Southwest of Loco Hills, New Mexico

OIL & GAS LEASE

NM-56427

RECORD LESSEE

Sunwest Bank of Albuquerque Trustee of T. J. & Mary Ray Sivley Trustee

BOND COVERAGE

\$25,000 statewide bond of Nearburg Producing Company

ACRES IN LEASE

288.56 <u>GRAZING LEASE</u>

None

POOL

Turkey Track; Morrow, North (Gas)

EXHIBITS

- A. Area Road Map
- B. Drilling Rig Layout
- C. Vicinity Oil & Gas Map
- D. Topographic & Location Verification Map
- E. Well Location & Acreage Dedication Map

This well will be drilled to a depth of approximately 11,500'.

		с т
	10	
	ι ω	• •
	כן	م د : د : : د : : س الا : محمد به
-1		******

DISTRICT 1 P.0. Bpz 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer BD, Artesia, NM 56211-0719

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Axtoc, NM 67410

DISTRICT IV

P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

XX AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Pool Name Pool Code API Number Turkey Track, Morrow, North (Gas) Well Number Property Name **Property** Code NEPTUNE "30" FEDERAL 1 Elevation **Operator** Name OGRID No. 3495 NEARBURG PRODUCING COMPANY 15742 Surface Location Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Rast/West line County UL or lot No. Section Township Range WEST EDDY NORTH 660 29 E 1650 18 S Ε 30 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface East/West line County Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Lot Idn UL or lot No. Section Township Range Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. **Dedicated** Acres Ν 288.56 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED QR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 31.91AC I hereby certify the the inform -tion contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 650' milano 5 Signature E. Scott Kimbrough 3490.2 ٦ Printed Name 660'+ 1 Mgr. of Drlg & Prod. 3486.4' Title 3500.0 '9B Date 32.07AC SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well loca on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. JANUARY 26, 1998 Date Surveyed 32.21AC JLP e i F Signature States 14-17 17. - \$ 10 15: 15 20. meta 1-27-98 W.O. W.m. **9**8−1**2**€136 32.37AC Certificate No. RONALD & EDSON. 3239 12641 nicer 12165